
Windsor (2-1-1, 2-1-1) -vs- Waterloo (0-3-1, 0-3-1)
9/7/2025 at Waterloo ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 33:55 (YELLOW), #22 Ceci Meija (WATERLOO)   83:11 (YELLOW), #2 Abby Kryk (WINDSOR)   

Date: 9/7/2025
Attendance: 100
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Jen Edwards   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 0 1 1
Waterloo 0 0 0

Windsor 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Izzy Barrette 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Abby Kryk 0 0 0 0 90
ST 9 Avery Comartin 3 2 1 0 90
MF 11 Samantha Brooks 0 0 0 0 47
D 13 Ella Vinzenz 1 0 0 0 77
MF 16 Ava Facchineri 0 0 0 0 88
MF 19 Jane Pozzi 2 1 0 0 90
CB 20 Claire Pozzi 0 0 0 0 90
D 21 Autumn Allen 2 0 0 0 90
F 22 Kailyn Robertson 0 0 0 0 90
F 24 Vanessa Corry 2 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
TM Team 4 3 0 0 0

FB 3 Sydney Warwick 0 0 0 0 0
MF 6 Zoe Penny 0 0 0 0 45
D 10 Madelyn Bell-Holam 0 0 0 0 0
MF 12 Zola Degraw 0 0 0 0 26
MF 14 Diya Kajla 0 0 0 0 13
GK 31 Emeline VanLaerhoven 0 0 0 0 0
F 80 Bella Saccucci 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 14 6 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Izzy Barrette 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Waterloo 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 4 Tazia Lessard 0 0 0 0 51
F 8 Shenasia Richards 0 0 0 0 54
MF 10 Audrey Bernier 0 0 0 0 71
F 11 Aya Naamani 1 1 0 0 71
D 14 Cassidy Guha 0 0 0 0 90
F 15 Tayler Schade 0 0 0 0 90
D 17 Reiko Higuchi 0 0 0 0 63
MF 19 Paige Heide 1 0 0 0 90
GK 20 Maeve Hagarty 0 0 0 0 90
MF 22 Ceci Meija 1 1 0 0 85
D 24 Emily Henahan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 1 Delaney McLeod 0 0 0 0 0
F 5 Kyra Chan 1 1 0 0 36
MF 6 Caitlyn Chiu 0 0 0 0 5
F 7 Joellie Bouchard 0 0 0 0 19
MF 9 Evelyn Zhu 0 0 0 0 19
MF 13 Jasmina Sosic 0 0 0 0 39
D 16 Sarah Stanesic 0 0 0 0 27

Totals 4 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
20 Maeve Hagarty 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 11 3 14
Waterloo 2 2 4

Saves By Period
Windsor 2 1 3
Waterloo 3 2 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 4 1 5
Waterloo 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Windsor 5 3 8
Waterloo 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

63:59
WIND
SOR Avery Comartin

GOAL by Windsor Avery Comartin (FIRST
GOAL)



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WATERLOO Maeve Hagarty at goalie for Waterloo.
0:00 WINDSOR Izzy Barrette at goalie for Windsor.
1:04 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Vanessa Corry, Wide.
1:14 WINDSOR Corner kick by Windsor Samantha Brooks [1:14].
1:42 WINDSOR Header Shot by Windsor Autumn Allen, High.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
9:42 WINDSOR Corner kick by Windsor Samantha Brooks [9:42].
11:16 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Ella Vinzenz, High.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
12:23 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Jane Pozzi, Save (by goalie) Maeve Hagarty.
12:44 WINDSOR Corner kick by Windsor Vanessa Corry [12:44].
13:04 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Team, Save (by goalie) Maeve Hagarty.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
15:57 WINDSOR Offside against Windsor.
17:27 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Avery Comartin, High.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
20:46 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Jane Pozzi, Wide.
21:30 WINDSOR Offside against Windsor.
21:52 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Aya Naamani, Save (by goalie) Izzy Barrette.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
31:38 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Diya Kajla for Ella Vinzenz.
31:53 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Team, Wide.
33:55 WATERLOO Yellow card on Waterloo Ceci Meija.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
39:12 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Autumn Allen, Hit Crossbar.
39:16 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Vanessa Corry, High.
40:38 WINDSOR Corner kick by Windsor Vanessa Corry [40:38].
41:54 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Ceci Meija, Defensive Save by Team.
44:23 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Avery Comartin, Save (by goalie) Maeve Hagarty.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WINDSOR
For Windsor: #1  Izzy Barrette, #2  Abby Kryk, #6  Zoe Penny, #9  Avery Comartin, #13 Ella Vinzenz, #16 Ava
Facchineri, #19 Jane Pozzi, #20 Claire Pozzi, #21 Autumn Allen, #22 Kailyn Robertson, #80 Bella Saccucci.

45:00 WATERLOO
For Waterloo: #4  Tazia Lessard, #8  Shenasia Richards, #10 Audrey Bernier, #11 Aya Naamani, #14 Cassidy Guha,
#15 Tayler Schade, #17 Reiko Higuchi, #19 Paige Heide, #20 Maeve Hagarty, #22 Ceci Meija, #24 Emily Henahan.

45:34 WATERLOO Corner kick by Waterloo Ceci Meija [45:34].
45:48 WATERLOO Header Shot by Waterloo Paige Heide, Wide.
50:44 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Jasmina Sosic for Tazia Lessard.
50:54 WINDSOR Corner kick by Windsor Ella Vinzenz [50:54].
53:53 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Kyra Chan for Shenasia Richards.
59:08 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Team, Save (by goalie) Maeve Hagarty.
61:01 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Kyra Chan, Save (by goalie) Izzy Barrette.
62:50 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Sarah Stanesic for Reiko Higuchi.
63:59 WINDSOR GOAL by Windsor Avery Comartin (FIRST GOAL)

Windsor 1, Waterloo 0
64:13 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Zola Degraw for Bella Saccucci.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
71:03 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Evelyn Zhu for Audrey Bernier.
71:03 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Joellie Bouchard for Aya Naamani.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
83:11 WINDSOR Yellow card on Windsor Abby Kryk.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
85:23 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Caitlyn Chiu for Ceci Meija.
88:07 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Samantha Brooks for Ava Facchineri.



90:00 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Team, Save (by goalie) Maeve Hagarty.
90:00 WATERLOO Corner kick by Waterloo Emily Henahan [90:00].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


